S ZE | NTIA

—

Py

TAE #

‘ﬁ’:"’]\!’l#ﬁﬁfl#
PRk W R it




TSR | A‘I

ZEIK | XWX F r
FHES S 3 ‘

SRS | T
WEZVAK || MG #%

TiiR: lr | st

&% | i F
BEATEERAIRY || SR
MHRRBEAL || TR 3%

g || Wigs %
FEEBNIGIITE || 57 5
Kl || Sme %

VAR || kot

¥

BEERRL | B0 %

TR | B E

EX %3

SHEALT AR, A, %8, (140ERIH
BERED 0 EIRAF RN LA AEAN
AR BRI R, A BRI KT IR,
FVHE (BWT) (Red Hen Press, 2013) o FUFANHE

e

;
’

( Bdwin Muir ) HCHIEF

SR

=% sl

TF &R




1N

SEREN | BE R

ki He

HE



BEHBEMmSE (CIP) #iE
= | EREE. — B e, 2014.12

(T lee 2% / ik 240 )
ISBN 978-7-5525-1684-5

L Dz 1L OF - L. OiErE—pE—Y14
1v. 1227

o E AR E AR CIPEEAZ T (2015) 550084745

FEERR
= A g ERR F

RIEHRE PEE
HERIT B S
RIEENH BT

B MR AR B E o
B W Mt LWCRAT

o b FER) MR8 S HARAE (750001)
i) it http: //www.yrpubm.com

P EHEE http: //www.hh—book.com

BFEf yangguang@yrpubm.com

BRMFEEIE  0951-5045842

% H REHESE

ENRIZEIT TERISEE SERAH

FRIZERBS (790017165

FF X 880mm x 1230mm  1/32

Ep K 6
F ¥ 100F=
KR & 20166FE3HE1K

E

=]

W 201583 5 1vRE R

H B ISBN 978-7-5525-1684-5/1 + 503
E M 260075t

RRARFRA BHEN AR




mulu

KRB gb

A5

=

ey

=

F

SLRMW, T /N R
1 FHEFHL
TE—2R 7 NIl

"

LK

— HUEE A A TE A BRI
Y, W, R
HE

HAERE AR

By

I A

RG]

— R A A
AT B/

EEPN

TENR AP

Ee

(e e Y NS

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
24
26
29
31
32



i
PR S
BT
ENK

2R
FEZ
BEZI
IREYNIT

B HIRBIX
XH, JeRthins
I
19284F, dt I
HAR
Rt/ \ 7
L
BAEZTF

I

Hll
52
TEWIT., F P

AT
&
I 55

33
35
37
39
41
42
44
46
48
49
50
52
53
54
55
56
59
61
63
65
66
68
70
71
72
74
75
77
78



Xl 79

+H 81
i 83
[l 85
=E 86
was 87
5 B R FE A A 23 1 89
TEAERE B 91
HE 04
BRI EER) 96
FHE 98
TRAFAT & 28 99
AR 100
o 102
= 104
UNVEL L 106
#4h 108
i 110
EHTFKIE T A 112
HH 114
FAFLE FAR 116
I 7 120
AT 122
kg 123
] 125
/ON 127
Jestzic 129
(/NI E 130

pigi it 132



95 By iR 135

J\H 137
A ZH 138
13 1 ) 142
= 145
i 146
i 147
i 148
K 150
Kz A 151
il e 55 A1 153
B R 154
FEAT A R 156
4714 R 158
FEL AR 159
PET /DA i 161
LU 163
LEAREAN 2 1) 164
HEA 165
b SN OEAH 167
2K 169
Fe 171
4lify 173
5 RIRAT 175
HH—X 176
PLE AR 177
SEUERRTF 179

& it 180



PN KLU

—YrEIIE TR, LT
i TSR A AT VR
FAOCH RO B 1
MR R BT

BB Lh R
NG 1 bR
TE—VI5ERT, 4k
BOSHTR . RAEHHA

P — 0 —0t, — 5t
TN T, WA R
HITR, ImiEmbisi 2
R b1 3 2 LI RAL

AHAEIEMA, AR,
EXVE PN Bt £
&L TRz, BIE/INT
W E NATTEEVE L AT

B—iE . TRBRH
ML, dliJE s

NI



Dl

EREFEMMHN, 85
AETHE, %

MIR B OB RE?

20034



TIE NEMLM T
D5 Bh— i v 2 W A
B NRIEE 2 K
W0 R AR W, R

W, THAK . DPRTH A A
AR RIR S
T L T

FET H Y EE HUR2 SEAL

PRI, B R BH o
P N DR L e

“EBINRY, A1 ARE

FARTEFEN P REE R AL,

£, BT H—FTRAE
M, e —Y.
TN i

HIE, BT HERER

TETR T R R Y vk
SR ME H KR

NI



Dl

TRy vT S e o] gE
PRFFSERY . SRS -

20035




N

=, Ik B e
TR EFE R Ak
ERMERKT | LLEENE 2R [

ARFRERERIL? ——
SRR R (R )
it 1 A4

20045

NI



Dl

LGB B KA A AR 0 FRER Ml — sk R be
AR TR R, PRl T bR =T IR,
WA KA MK WENEE TR, =, W, A K, 7
T EMLLE SR E R SR N, DL TR
M R RE S, IueaI, MUFEHTCHE

20045



ea—=mntiuvr,

— H A b Ie s . eE
HIEERZAR, FTH
o BEREER,
Dbt I AARI

i PRz
FEPYI T BL, JefRny
B, FIFARE

RN LR T R2E—2 L.

20045

NI



Dl

b

TR AE e
e i s 5 — P £
JEIHTCHE, Tl
BAT =%

TR, R
T B
BT, R
BIETE, kR
— BB T
BB B B

A AN TR
BB, AL

MG EHERI AR
FER . TIF T AR — Bk o
TER A EHH—
W [l — e [l

PHTCHU T



——IREA TN BT R AR
Prig A, e
H—JrnF¥E, YOHICHURE

20045

NI



